

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 191/23
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.04, dated 30.09.23

This day is fixed for hearing the petition u/s 26 of H.M Act.

Both parties files hazira.

Respondent files one W.S this day.

Copy served.

The W.S filed within time, let it be kept with the record.

Respondent also files another written objection against the petition u/s 26 of H.M Act.

The petition u/s 26 of H.M Act heard in-part.

Respondent/wife is directed to present before the court with the child at the time of hearing.

Fix.09.10.23 for hearing the petition u/s 26 of H.M Act.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.