

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Mat – 191/23  
Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.13, dated 13.09.24

This day is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of the respondent

On repeated calls the respondent is found absent.

The case is adjourned this day.

Inform the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

Fix 27.09.24 for appearance and hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.