

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Mat Suit No. 191 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 191/2023)**

**Order No. 18, Dated 02.06.2025:**

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Petitioners files hazira.

Respondent is absent without step.

None moves on behalf of the Respondent.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **10.07.2025** for Appearance and hearing in respect of petition dated  
14.09.2023

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia