

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)**

**Mat Suit No. 191/23 (CIS Reg. no. 191/23)
CNR NO.WBHW09-000690-2023**

**Order no.21
dated: 12.08.25**

Today is fixed for passing order.

No steps taken by the either sides.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **18.11.2025** for passing order.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah